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% Dear Sir,

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter letter "H"
of the 29th Ult® regarding the Steamer "MOUNT ATHOS"™ together
with sheet showing the original scantlings of this vessel, e

I was at Calais Yesterday and made arrangements for the
thicknesses of the the drillings I have recommended be verified
on Wednesday next,

lMeanwhile I shall be glad if you will be good enough

to let me know and give me your enlightenments by return of post
on the following points,

A./- Verification of shell plating,

From original scantling she&t sent to me, I understand that
where the plating will be found locally wasted, the minimum thick-
ness accepted by Rule requirements should be as follows:-

For Plates:Original thickness: +62,-llinimem thickness: +58,{Bottom
and sides,) ‘

For Plates: Original thickness:+44,- Minimum thickness:Bottom: +*43
Xoxr DIGRUBE s-vcoii i e :Sides : °42

No requirements seems to be given regarding plates pf +58 thicknees

These conditions have been communicated to the Owner
who finds as I do,that thesé requirements are very stringent.

It is quite possible that I have misunderstood the
reading of the scantlings, and I shall be glad if you will be
, good enough to give me your enlightenments, perticularly regarding
the minimum limit thickness allowed for plates of «62.+ #58,~ °44,
* a8 well for the bottom as for tue sides, &

Further, I have to point out that im the *C* strake
after end, the figure given as 68 , avpaars to be overwritten and
I presume it is meant to be 88, Flaasg enflidn\ /() < KISt
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B/- Dry Bottom Tank.

In the course of my survey of this tank, I bave found
on Starboard side forward end, in the margin plate lower part; ¢
One hole 3™ diameter closed up by mean of a wooden plug,.

The Owner being present on board at the moment, stated
that since he owns the vessel, the closing mean this hole has
always existed and it would appear that this closing arrangment
is known by our Society.,- Please advise how this matter should be
dealt with,

§ I remain, Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

e

The Secretary,
LONDON,

T







